



**Bid Tabulation
Benton Street Water Main
Replacement
B18-36**

Route Benton Street
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/27/18 at 2 p.m.

			Engineer's Estimate		Concept Plumbing, Inc. 554 W. Wood St. Palatine, IL 60067		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL 60136		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Fox Excavating Inc. 1305 S. River St. Batavia, IL 60510		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Water Valve Box	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
3	Unsuitable Soil RR	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
4	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$62.00	\$2,480.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
5	Trench Backfill	CY	475	\$25.00	\$11,875.00	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	\$28.00	\$13,300.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$20.00	\$9,500.00	\$38.00	\$18,050.00	\$50.00	\$23,750.00
6	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6"	FT	70	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$89.00	\$6,230.00	\$92.00	\$6,440.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
7	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 10"	FT	10	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$116.00	\$1,160.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
8	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 12"	FT	520	\$165.00	\$85,800.00	\$140.00	\$72,800.00	\$132.00	\$68,640.00	\$149.00	\$77,480.00	\$125.00	\$65,000.00	\$146.00	\$75,920.00	\$200.00	\$104,000.00
9	Restrained Joint Gasket, 12"	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
10	6" MJ Gate Valve in Valve Box	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
11	12" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EACH	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,760.00	\$9,520.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
13	1" Dia. Curb Stop and B-Box	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	1" Water Service, Open Cut	FT	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
16	2" Dia. Curb Stop and B-Box	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
17	2" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
18	2" Dia Water Service, Open Cut	FT	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.25	\$1,515.00	\$71.00	\$4,260.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
19	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	Connect to Existing 10" WM	EACH	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Connect to Existing 12" WM	EACH	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,890.00	\$8,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Cut and Cap 12" WM	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	12" Valve, Cut Into Exist WM	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,860.00	\$8,860.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	Additional Fittings	LB	2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
25	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	280	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
Page 1 Total				\$209,075.00		\$172,505.00		\$173,500.00		\$181,325.00		\$183,550.00		\$206,770.00		\$252,250.00	



**Bid Tabulation
Benton Street Water Main
Replacement
B18-36**

Route Benton Street
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/27/18 at 2 p.m.

			Engineer's Estimate		Concept Plumbing, Inc. 554 W. Wood St. Palatine, IL 60067		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL 60136		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Fox Excavating Inc. 1305 S. River St. Batavia, IL 60510		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
26	Class D Patching, 8"	SY	350	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$62.00	\$21,700.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$64.00	\$22,400.00	\$84.00	\$29,400.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
27	HMA Surface Removal, 2"	SY	4,200	\$8.00	\$33,600.00	\$3.60	\$15,120.00	\$5.00	\$21,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,800.00	\$4.00	\$16,800.00	\$4.00	\$16,800.00	\$6.00	\$25,200.00
28	HMA Surf Course, N50	TON	510	\$110.00	\$56,100.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$96.00	\$48,960.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$86.00	\$43,860.00	\$98.00	\$49,980.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00
29	Sanitary MH to Be Adj, New F&L	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	MH To be Adj, New F&L	EA	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$790.00	\$6,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
31	Bit Materials, Prime Coat	Gal	2,100	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.25	\$6,825.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.25	\$6,825.00	\$3.50	\$7,350.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00
32	Combo PCC Curb and Gutter RR	LF	475	\$45.00	\$21,375.00	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	\$29.00	\$13,775.00	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	\$31.00	\$14,725.00	\$50.00	\$23,750.00
33	PCC Sidewalk RR, 6"	SF	2,400	\$9.00	\$21,600.00	\$7.00	\$16,800.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$9.00	\$21,600.00	\$7.50	\$18,000.00	\$8.50	\$20,400.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00
34	Remove and Rest Pavers	SF	350	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$12.50	\$4,375.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
35	3" PCC Paver Base	SF	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
36	Detectable Warnings	SF	192	\$25.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$4,800.00	\$26.00	\$4,992.00	\$28.00	\$5,376.00	\$24.00	\$4,608.00	\$29.00	\$5,568.00	\$25.00	\$4,800.00
37	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
38	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allow	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
39	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
40	Inlet Filters	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$188.00	\$564.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
41	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$193.00	\$193.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
42	Temporary Staging	CY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
43	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	400	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
44	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
45	Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, 4"	FT	1,300	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.70	\$2,210.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
46	Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, 6"	FT	1,700	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.25	\$3,825.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	\$2.60	\$4,420.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
47	Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, 12"	FT	290	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$4.50	\$1,305.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00
48	Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, 24"	FT	105	\$4.00	\$420.00	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
49	Thermoplastic Pvt Markings, L&S	SF	73	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$9.00	\$657.00	\$11.00	\$803.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$11.00	\$803.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00
Page 2 Total					\$273,657.00		\$252,495.00		\$253,925.00		\$270,791.00		\$279,065.00		\$281,015.00		\$315,070.00
Total Carried Forward from Page 1					\$209,075.00		\$172,505.00		\$173,500.00		\$181,325.00		\$183,550.00		\$206,770.00		\$252,250.00
Total Amount for All Improvements					\$482,732.00		\$425,000.00		\$427,425.00		\$452,116.00		\$462,615.00		\$487,785.00		\$567,320.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-11.96%		-11.46%		-6.34%		-4.17%		1.05%		17.52%